503887328 06/24/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3933977

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
ATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
HO SIK RHO			05/11/2016
HEUNG SOO BAEK			05/11/2016
YU JUNG KIM			05/11/2016
SONG SEOK SHIN		05/11/2016	
JOHN HWAN LEE			05/11/2016
	ТА		
Name:	AMOREPACIFIC CORPORATION		
Street Address:	106, HANGANG-DAERO, YONGSAN-GU		
City:	SEOUL		
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
	140-777		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS	_	,	
PROPERTY NUMBERS	_		
	Total: 1	Number	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	Total: 1	Number	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	Total: 1	Number 15107955	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	Total: 1 1 ATA	Number 15107955 860)286-0115	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	Total: 1 1 ATA (; e sent to	Number 15107955	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	Total: 1 1 ATA (i e sent to provided;	Number 15107955 860)286-0115 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:	Total: 1 1 ATA sent to provided; 8	Number 15107955 860)286-0115 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	Total: 1 1 ATA (; e sent to provided; 8 U	Number 15107955 860)286-0115 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 360-286-2929 Jsptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com CANTOR COLBURN LLP	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1 1 ATA (i e sent to provided; 8 u 0 2	Number 15107955 860)286-0115 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 360-286-2929 usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com CANTOR COLBURN LLP 20 CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLOOR	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	Total: 1 1 ATA (i e sent to provided; 8 u 0 2	Number 15107955 860)286-0115 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 360-286-2929 Jsptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com CANTOR COLBURN LLP	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1 1 ATA (; e sent to provided; 8 u C 2 +	Number 15107955 860)286-0115 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 360-286-2929 usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com CANTOR COLBURN LLP 20 CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLOOR	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Total: 1 1 ATA (; e sent to provided; 8 u C 2 +	Number 15107955 860)286-0115 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 360-286-2929 usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com CANTOR COLBURN LLP 20 CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLOOR HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Total: 1 1 ATA (; e sent to provided; 8 u C 2 +	Number 15107955 860)286-0115 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 360-286-2929 usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com CANTOR COLBURN LLP 20 CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLOOR HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103 KCL0251US	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU AME OF SUBMITTER:	Total: 1 1 ATA (; e sent to provided; 8 u C 2 +	Number 15107955 860)286-0115 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 360-286-2929 usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com CANTOR COLBURN LLP 20 CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLOOR HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103 KCL0251US JAMES J. MERRICK	

source=7ME4514#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, RHO, Ho Sik of Amorepacific R&D Center 1920, Yonggu-daero Gihe ung-gu, Yongin-si Gyeonggi-do 446-729, Republic of Korea; BAEK, Heung Soo of Amorepacif ic R&D Center 1920, Yonggu-daero Giheung-gu, Yongin-si Gyeonggi-do 446-729, Republic of Korea; KIM, Yu Jung of Amorepacific R&D Center 1920, Yonggu-daero Giheung-gu, Yonginsi Gyeonggi-do 446-729, Republic of Korea; SHIN, Song Seok of Amorepacific R&D Center 19 20, Yonggu-daero Giheung-gu, Yongin-si Gyeonggi-do 446-729, Republic of Korea; and LEE, John Hwan of Amorepacific R&D Center 1920, Yonggu-daero Giheung-gu, Yongin-si Gyeongg i-do 446-729, Republic of Korea (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "ASSIGNORS"), hav e invented certain new and useful improvements in:

COSMETIC COMPOSITION CONTAINING HYDROXY PYRANONE DERIVATIVE C OMPOUND FOR PROMOTING DIFFERENTIATION OF ADIPOCYTES

(hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTION") which is the national stage application of International Application No. <u>PCT/KR2015/000560</u>, filed on <u>January 20, 2015</u>; and for which we are about to file an application for a United States Patent (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "APPLICATIONS");

AND WHEREAS, AMOREPACIFIC CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Republic of Korea, having a place of business at 106, Hangang-daero Yongsan-gu Seoul 140-777, Republic of Korea, is desirous of acquiring an interest in any and all countries, in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and any and all Patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS, have assigned and transferred, and hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and any and all Patents that may be issued therefrom, in any and all countries, including any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to ASSIGNEE; and we do hereby agree that we will execute all papers necessary in connection with any and all patent applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, and that we will, at the cost and expense of ASSIGNEE, fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with any and all patent applications and Patents issuing thereon. The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the APPLICATIONS or any Patents issuing thereon.

RHO, HO STK. Date: 20/6 , 5 , 11 Bakk Henry Date: 2/6. 05.11 BAEK, Heung Soo KIM, Yu Jung KIM, Yu Jung Date: 2016, 5.11 Chin. Song Seek SHIN, Song Seok Date: 2016.5-1/ for Jon Muan. Date: 2016 . 5. 11

2

본 문서는 지적권, 영업비용을 포함한 모든 권리가 AMOREPACIFIC에 있으며, 무난으로 유효한 때에는 회사 규정에 의해 장개 및 법적 처방된 알랫 주 있습니다. Copy RECORDED: 66/24/2016. REEL: 039002 FRAME: 0268